OP \$40.00 97135579

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM766799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Equifina Inc.		11/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Viably Capital Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Glenwood Ave.	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27603	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97135579	VIABLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198008033

Email: mojda@chesteklegal.com

Correspondent Name: Mojda Waterman Address Line 1: PO Box 2492

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	223-00758
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mojda Waterman
SIGNATURE:	/Mojda Waterman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Equifina Inc. - Amendment (Name Change)_FILED_20211130 (3) (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007891 FRAME: 0097

900731083





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EQUIFINA INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EQUIFINA INC." TO "VIABLY CAPITAL
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER,
A.D. 2021, AT 1:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

5988021 8100 SR# 20213926601

RECORDED: 11/09/2022

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

O restark at services governors in some

Authentication: 204834315

Date: 12-01-21

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007891 FRAME: 0098